
30 AUGUST NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3199 

Family Budgeting Service - Kaitaia 
Far ;\Jorth Plavcentre Association 

Far North Pr~vincial Women's Division of Federated Farmers 

First Aid Posts - Mangamuka/Umawera 
Hikurangi Friendship House Charitable Trust 
Hillcrest Free Kindergarten 

Hokianga Hospital - Auxilliary 
IHC - Whangarei 
Kaikohe AWA Beneficiaries' Assn Inc 
Kaikohe & District Historical & Mechanical Soc 
Kaikohe Squadron Air Training Corps - No 2 5 
Kawakawa Playcentre 
Kerikeri Community Cadet Corps. 
Kerikeri Village Trust 
Kokopu School 
La Leche League - Whangarei 
Lonsdale Park Camp Board 
Multiple Schlerosis Society - Northland 
Northland Base Hospital - Ne" Rorn Extensive Care Unit 
Northland Nurses 
Northland Regional Museum 
Northland Vintage Car Club Inc 
NZ Association of Epilepsy - Whangarei 
O'Hara Community House Trust 
Order of St John - Bay of Islands 
Order of St John - Kaikohe 
Paihia Beautif)·ing Society 

Paihia Community \1utual Aid 
Paihia Library 
Paihia/\\/ aitangi Kindergarten 
Palliative & Cancer Care - Far North 
Parua Bay & Districts Community Centre Soc Inc 

Pregnancy Counselling Services 
Prisoners' Aid & Rehabilitation Society of Northland District Inc 
Punaruku Primary School 

Raumanga family Group 
Rawene Community Trust 
Royal l-orest & Bird Protection Society - Far North 
Royal Life Saving Society 
Roval NZ Plunket Society - Kerikeri 
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Northland Branches 
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Whangarei 
Russell Primary School 
South Hokianga Co-operating Parish 
Speld - Bay of Islands 
St John's Centre - Whangarei 
Surf Rescue - Far North 
Tauraroa School 
\Vaimamaku Combined \.1arae Trust 
Wainui Park 2C 36 Recreation Committee 
Whangarei Community Toy Libra?")' 

Whangaroa College 
\Vhangaroa County Museum 
Whangaroa Hospital - Auxiliary 

NORTHLAND TOTAL 

REGIONAL (AUCKLAND & NORTHLAND REGIONS) 

Auckland Children's Hospital 
Auckland Heritage Trust 
Auckland Hospital 
Auckland Hospital - Neurology & Neurosurgery 
Auckland Khmer Buddhist Association Inc 
Auckland Tennis Charitable Trust 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission 
Auckland Ostonomy Society 
Auckland Philarmonia Endowment Trust 
Auckland Primary Principals' Association Trust Board 
Auckland Refugee Settlement 
Auckland Sheltered Workshop 
Auckland Surf Life Saving Association Inc 
Auckland Technical Institute 
Auckland University - Dental Advisory Committee 
Auckland Institute & Museum 
Child Health Research Foundation (COT Death Div) 

da9546 

1,950 
1,000 
2,400 
6,900 

19,000 
3,500 
9,500 

48,000 
400 

35,000 
3,200 
2,000 
1,900 

15,000 
2,250 

200 
3,000 
6,000 
8,800 
3,000 

35,000 
2,000 

17,400 
3,300 

40,000 
45,000 

1,000 
600 

1,000 
600 

2,000 
8,000 
1,000 
4,000 
3,000 

300 
6,400 

10,000 
4,000 
1,300 
5,000 
1,500 
2,000 
9,000 

500 
20,000 
26,300 

5,000 
45,000 

2,500 
2,000 
4,000 

800 
1,983 

593,081 

15,000 
5,000 
7,500 

70,000 
20,000 

1,500,000 
50,000 

500 
166,000 

34,000 
1,000 

40,000 
64,000 

1,200,000 
5,000 

84,000 
5,000 

Christian Hospital Trust Board 

Communicare, Civilian Maimed Association - Auckland 
Deafness Research Foundation 
Disability Resource Centre 
Isherwood Trust 
Kids with Immune Deficiencies Society of NZ Inc 
Life Education Centre 
Medical School - Library 
Medical School - Post Graduate Medical Committee 
Medical School - Teaching Unit Greenlane 
Mental Health Foundation of NZ 
Museum of Transport & Technology of NZ Trust 
National Heart Foundation of NZ 

National Women's Hospital - Homecare Midwives 
National Women's Hospital - Medical Photographer 

40,000 
4,500 

200,000 
48,300 

2,000 
49,000 
20,000 
10,500 
29,000 
17,000 
36,000 

National Women's Hospital - Neonatal Homecare ;\Jurse Society 
Non-Formal Education Forum 

1,480,000 
5,000 
8,292 

30,000 
48,612 

3,400 
Northern Archives & Records Trust Board 
NZ Association of C.A.B. - Northern Regional Committee 
NZ Neurological Foundation 
NZ Nurses' Association - (Auckland Branch) Inc 
NZ Red Cross Society 
NZ Youth Trust 
Odyssey House 
Outward Bound Trust 

Pacific Island \Vomen Project 
Pacific Island Youth Leadership Trust 
Phobic Trust of NZ 
Royal NZ Foundation for the Blind 
South Auckland Disabled Persons' Assembly (NZ) Inc 
Tongan Alcohol Agency & Advisory Service Inc 
Youthline Counselling Services 

REGIONAL TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Our commitment to pay is spread over the years 

I st April I 989 to l I st March 1990 

!st April 1990 to 31st March 1991 

1st April 1991 to list March 1992 

2,000 
58,905 

300,000 
5,500 

30,000 
2,500 

1,240,000 
1,000 
6,300 

800 
100,000 

1,200,000 
230 

3,500 
5,000 

8,254,339 

SI I ,468,2 36 

8,296, I 36 

2,722,100 

450,000 

SI I ,468,236 

THESE REPORTS AND ACCOUNTS 
PUBLISHED AS REQUIRED 

BY LEGISLATION 
Copies of this 1990 Annual Report are obtainable 
from 

The ASB Trusts 
50 Ponsonby Road, Auckland 

•• ••• •• ••• 
THE ASB TRUSTS 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: ISSN O 111-5650 

Price $3.00 {inc. G.5. T.) V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1990 


