NORTHLAND TOTAL	593,081
Whangaroa Hospital — Auxillary	1,983
Whangaroa County Museum	800
Whangaroa College	4,000
Whangarei Community Toy Library	2,000
Wainui Park 2C3b Recreation Committee	2,500
Waimamaku Combined Marae Trust	45,000
Tauraroa School	5,000
Surf Rescue — Far North	26,300
St John's Centre – Whangarei	20,000
Speld — Bay of Islands	500
South Hokianga Co-operating Parish	9,000
Russell Primary School	2,000
Royal NZ Plunket Society — Whangarei	1,500
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Northland Branches	5,000
Royal NZ Plunket Society — Kerikeri	1,300
Royal Life Saving Society	4,000
Royal Forest & Bird Protection Society — Far North	10,000
Rawene Community Trust	6,400
Raumanga Family Group	300
Punaruku Primary School	3,000
Prisoners' Aid & Rehabilitation Society of Northland District Inc	4,000
Pregnancy Counselling Services	1,000
Parua Bay & Districts Community Centre Soc Inc	8,000
Palliative & Cancer Care — Far North	2,000
Paihia/Waitangi Kindergarten	600
Paihia Library	1,000
Paihia Community Mutual Aid	600
Paihia Beautifying Society	1,000
Order of St John — Kaikohe	45,000
Order of St John — Bay of Islands	40,000
O'Hara Community House Trust	3,300
NZ Association of Epilepsy — Whangarei	17,400
Northland Vintage Car Club Inc	2,000
Northland Regional Museum	35,000
Northland Nurses	3,000
Northland Base Hospital — New Born Extensive Care Unit	8,800
Multiple Schlerosis Society — Northland	6,000
Lonsdale Park Camp Board	3,000
La Leche League — Whangarei	2,230
Kokopu School	2,250
Kerikeri Community Cadet Corps. Kerikeri Village Trust	15,000
Kawakawa Playcentre	1,900
Kaikohe Squadron Air Training Corps — No 25	2,000
	3,200
Kaikohe & District Historical & Mechanical Soc	35,000
IHC — Whangarei Kaikohe AWA Beneficiaries' Assn Inc	400
Hokianga Hospital – Auxilliary	48,000
Hillcrest Free Kindergarten	9,500
Hikurangi Friendship House Charitable Trust	3,500
First Aid Posts – Mangamuka/Umawera	6,900 19,000
Far North Provincial Women's Division of Federated Farmers	2,400
Far North Playcentre Association	1,000
	1,950

REGIONAL (AUCKLAND & NORTHLAND REGIONS)	\$
Auckland Children's Hospital	15,000
Auckland Heritage Trust	5,000
Auckland Hospital	7,500
Auckland Hospital - Neurology & Neurosurgery	70,000
Auckland Khmer Buddhist Association Inc	20,000
Auckland Tennis Charitable Trust	1,500,000
Auckland Methodist Central Mission	50,000
Auckland Ostonomy Society	500
Auckland Philarmonia Endowment Trust	166,000
Auckland Primary Principals' Association Trust Board	34,000
Auckland Refugee Settlement	1,000
Auckland Sheltered Workshop	40,000
Auckland Surf Life Saving Association Inc	64,000
Auckland Technical Institute	1,200,000
Auckland University - Dental Advisory Committee	5,000
Auckland Institute & Museum	84,000
Child Health Research Foundation (COT Death Div)	5,000

Christian Hospital Trust Board	40,000
Communicare, Civilian Maimed Association — Auckland	4,500
Deafness Research Foundation	200,000
Disability Resource Centre	48,300
Isherwood Trust	2,000
Kids with Immune Deficiencies Society of NZ Inc	49,000
Life Education Centre	20,000
Medical School — Library	10,500
Medical School - Post Graduate Medical Committee	29,000
Medical School - Teaching Unit Greenlane	17,000
Mental Health Foundation of NZ	36,000
Museum of Transport & Technology of NZ Trust	1,480,000
National Heart Foundation of NZ	5,000
National Women's Hospital - Homecare Midwives	8,292
National Women's Hospital - Medical Photographer	30,000
National Women's Hospital - Neonatal Homecare Nurse Soci	iety 48,612
Non-Formal Education Forum	3,400
Northern Archives & Records Trust Board	2,000
NZ Association of C.A.B Northern Regional Committee	58,905
NZ Neurological Foundation	300,000
NZ Nurses' Association — (Auckland Branch) Inc	5,500
NZ Red Cross Society	30,000
NZ Youth Trust	2,500
Odyssey House	1,240,000
Outward Bound Trust	1,000
Pacific Island Women Project	6,300
Pacific Island Youth Leadership Trust	800
Phobic Trust of NZ	100,000
Royal NZ Foundation for the Blind	1,200,000
South Auckland Disabled Persons' Assembly (NZ) Inc	230
Tongan Alcohol Agency & Advisory Service Inc	3,500
Youthline Counselling Services	5,000
REGIONAL TOTAL	8,254,339
GRAND TOTAL	\$11,468,236
	311,100,230
Our commitment to pay is spread over the years	
1st April 1989 to 31st March 1990	8,296,136
1st April 1990 to 31st March 1991	2,722,100
1st April 1991 to 31st March 1992	450,000
	\$11,468,236
•	

THESE REPORTS AND ACCOUNTS PUBLISHED AS REQUIRED BY LEGISLATION

Copies of this 1990 Annual Report are obtainable from

The ASB Trusts 50 Ponsonby Road, Auckland



THE ASB TRUSTS

da9546

